Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1979 Assembly Bill 1082

Date published: May 9, 1980

CHAPTER 255, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to amend 348.07 (2) (f) and (g) of the statutes, relating to length limitations for semitrailers and trailers and for a combination of a truck tractor, semitrailer and load and providing a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 348.07 (2) (f) and (g) of the statutes are amended to read:

1351

CHAPTER 255

348.07 (2) (f) 45 48 feet for semitrailers and trailers providing the overall length of the combination of any such semitrailer or trailer and its towing vehicle does not exceed 55 feet.

(g) $59 \underline{60}$ feet for a combination of a truck tractor, semitrailer and load providing the semitrailer is $45 \underline{48}$ feet or less in length and the truck tractor is within the statutory limit in sub. (1).